
National Road Autosport Association  

Final Results, #6 - 2007 Polish Mountain Hillclimb - 2007-07-31  
Total Registered: 88, with Times: 88  

'SPU' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m SPU 245 Brian Kraus RX-Midget 69.930 66.711 69.512 65.293 65.293

-

'SPO' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m SPO 189 Leith Wain 02 Porsche 996 59.136 57.519 58.416 67.167 57.519

-

2 m SPO 16 Gordon Wise Rx-7 65.203 67.874 65.957 65.203

7.684

'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m SSC 117A Matt Green Mini 78.498 78.626 76.099 76.625 77.375 76.099

-

2 m SSC 17 David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 84.903 80.060 80.300 78.625 80.621 78.625

2.526

3 m SSC 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 87.799 84.407 83.496 83.563 80.795 80.795

2.170

'Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m ITA 44 Mike Crocker Neon ACR 71.581 72.243 71.378 71.419 68.838 68.838

-

2 m ITA M17 Chris Mower Neon 77.107 77.201 72.641 75.948 71.987 71.987

3.149

'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 4 Times Total
1 m ITB 171 Mike Fairfax 84 Volkswagon GTI 72.624 72.901 71.850 73.236 71.921 71.850

76.266 73.525 -

2 m ITB 02 Glenn Cobaugh 86 Audi Coupe GT 74.296 73.261 72.802 73.198 71.905 71.905

0.055

3 m ITB 37 Joseph Foering 85 Dodge Charger 76.234 76.328 75.369 75.980 73.483 73.483

1.578

4 m ITB 96 Steve DeTurck 84 Volkswagon GTI 76.003 74.841 73.713 73.641 87.815 73.641

0.158

'Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m ITC 162 Greg Honeycutt 90 Honda Civic 79.175 79.791 77.316 77.876 77.643 76.104

76.104 -

2 m ITC 216 Fred Schroeder 90 Honda Civic 79.028 76.407 77.656 76.407

0.303

3 m ITC 621 Steve Wilson 90 Honda Civic Civic 79.993 78.606 78.853 77.194 76.427 76.427

80.816 80.183 78.161 0.020

'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m ITS 2 Dan Harding Rx 7 76.210 75.179 74.146 72.630 71.904 71.904

83.966 -
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'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m ASP 145 Dennis Howard 83 Porsche 911 Sc 70.627 68.876 68.700 70.085 69.359 68.700

-

2 m ASP 14 Mark Boggs 911 74.809 74.008 76.089 76.144 73.831 73.831

5.131

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m BSP 147 Mike Lascoskie 71 Chevrolet Corvette 67.764 68.101 80.547 72.357 67.518 67.518

-

'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 CSP 181 Bill Oswald Miata 75.395 72.255 72.255

-

2 m CSP 03 Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7 74.929 74.084 75.376 75.108 72.973 72.973

88.520 79.043 0.718

3 m CSP 103 George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 76.786 75.718 75.672 78.153 75.597 75.597

93.183 82.994 78.458 2.624

'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m ESP 666 Dan Lascoskie 96 Ford Mustang GT 71.826 71.351 69.922 72.225 70.560 69.922

-

2 m ESP 777 Bill Feist 86 Ford Mustang 84.062+DNF DNF

69.922

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m FSP 87 Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon 73.962 73.790 72.702 71.980 75.594 71.980

-

2 m FSP 76 Robert Marx 97 VW Golf 77.118 76.479 73.683 74.439 74.536 73.683

76.956 76.214 1.703

'GT-1' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m GT1 25 Brian Halecki Monte Carlo 71.560 65.992 69.200 67.028 65.992

-

'GT-3' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m GT3 46 Paul Behofist 88 VW Golf GTI 68.936 70.047 69.217 87.019 84.043 68.936

-

2 m GT3 767 Ryan Griffin Scirocco 75.529 74.076 72.975 72.878 75.387 71.689

76.664 74.449 72.506 71.828 71.689 2.753

'E Production' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m EP 71 Scott Williams 85 Porsche 944 79.783 77.605 75.368 82.048 74.647 74.647

94.752 -

2 m EP 711 Dave Williams 944 78.273 77.436 75.502 75.617 75.456 75.456

0.809

3 m EP 07 Tim Williams TR7 82.021 78.218 78.075 78.574 78.241 78.075

2.619

'F Production' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m FP 156 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 69.926 68.360 67.146 66.860 66.860

-

2 m FP 68 Dick Pickles Mazda Miata 73.269 71.902 71.495 72.015 71.259 71.259

4.399
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'G Production' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m GP 314 Kevin Kozak VW GTi 79.576 78.104 77.465 79.625 79.221 76.395

88.674 86.085 81.020 80.066 78.810 -

77.216 76.395

2 m GP 13 Rick Kase MGB-GT 82.997 78.395 80.719 77.892 77.892

1.497

'H Production' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m HP 43 Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault R5 90.640 87.235 86.146 88.031 84.948 84.948

89.477 88.267 88.248 87.471 -

'Rally' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m RALLY 113 Mark Childs Jeep 84.410 85.411 86.180 86.508 86.627 84.410

-

'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 6 Times Total
1 m SM 451 Mark Aubele Mustang 61.356 60.316 61.470 60.743 96.206+DNF 60.316

-

2 m SM 88 Jeremy Deitzel Mitsubishi Evo 8 62.411 61.692 60.672 61.174 60.374 60.374

70.671 70.819 67.924 0.058

3 m SM 64 Greg Shaffer VW R32 65.038 64.762 62.488 65.307 62.488

2.114

4 m SM 211 Dan Reed Mustang 66.353 64.133 62.835 63.917 64.612 62.835

83.588 0.347

5 m SM 164 Nathan Beck VW R32 68.966 67.398 64.572 67.268 65.498 64.572

65.610 1.737

6 m SM 236 Joe Specht VW GTi 73.784 71.690 71.337 72.800 69.396 69.396

83.620 80.416 77.620 74.690 4.824

'Formula V' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m FV 56 Hughie Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 73.234 69.744 69.000 70.627 71.938 69.000

-

2 m FV 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 75.704 74.548 73.152 72.820 72.784 72.784

3.784

3 m FV 195 Thor Pitman 96 Vector Gb-2 78.581 78.349 77.821 79.959 76.380 76.380

3.596

'Solo V' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m SV 81 Bob Oswald Jr Viper 65.540 65.155 65.128 64.623 64.978 64.623

-

'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m AS 17A Herman Melotti Camaro 67.687 67.411 71.427 190.240+DNF 67.411

-

2 m AS 117 Robert Lewis Camaro 73.750 70.912 67.830 77.829 70.212 67.830

0.419

'Formula 500' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m F500 32 Brandon Usloski 71.205 67.793 70.615 69.175 67.793

-

2 m F500 132 Bill Feist 97.901 97.901

Page 3 of 6Final Results, #6 - 2007 Polish Mountain Hillclimb - 2007-07-31

8/13/2007 - Page 3 of 6



30.108

'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m CF 90 Jack Danko Swift 65.122 64.373 85.136 64.118 64.059 64.059

-

'Formual Continental' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m FC 66 Ken Taggart 73 Tigger 63.325 60.084 59.081 59.510 86.526 59.081

-

2 m FC 140 Matt Felton 84 Reynard 74.318 66.894 66.159 62.330 62.330

3.249

3 m FC 40 John Felten 84 Reynard 72.500 68.674 72.171 68.674

6.344

'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m FF 194 Dave Cutchins Swift Form Ford 67.999 65.909 64.984 65.090 64.374 64.374

-

2 m FF 18 Tony Preston Lola T340 80.237 75.175 75.175

10.801

'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m CSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pr01 62.449 60.076 59.622 57.891 100.197 57.891

-

'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m DSR 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah Sr-1 65.541 64.414 63.779 63.918 62.750 62.750

-

'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 4 Times Total
1 m H1 27 Bill Lessig Lotus Elan 70.242 69.997 69.669 72.223 72.076 69.669

-

2 m H1 82 Tom Knorr Sprite 79.619 77.418 77.190 77.192 75.007 75.007

89.280 88.928 5.338

3 m H1 77 Charlie Reel Mini 80.974 79.568 77.941 78.055 76.221 76.221

1.214

4 m H1 127 Ron Mann VW Notchback 93.313 93.841 92.481 92.481

16.260

'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m H2 04 Dennis Williams TR4 78.197 77.197 75.996 79.710 77.283 75.996

-

2 m H2 92 John Stinsmen Aston Martin 78.388 77.112 78.111 76.878 76.878

0.882

3 m H2 192 Jane Stinsmen Aston Martin 86.871 84.314 82.585 82.207 83.953 82.207

5.329

'Historic 3' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m H3 148 Stan Vann Caldwell D9 65.006 62.512 61.617 63.790 62.792 61.617

64.336 -

2 m H3 1571 Robert Damore McKee Mk 8 3.004+DNF 68.641 68.641

7.024

'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 4 Times Total
1 m V1 53 Dave Smith Sprite 86.589 84.126 82.293 82.293
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-

2 m V1 251 Charles Christ Saab 96.255 97.354 97.363 93.891 99.012 93.891

94.936 95.363 11.598

3 m V1 1251 Mary Anne Fieux 60 Saab 93F 101.829 100.199 104.233 105.091 101.274 97.000

97.000 97.194 3.109

4 m V1 38 Tom Stycaynski Sprite 149.549 112.937 107.195 108.069 107.551 107.195

127.072 10.195

'Vintage 2' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m V2 38A Susan Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 104.081 97.457 96.403 92.263 99.885 92.263

-

'Special 1' - Total Entries: 1 Times Total
1 m S1 114 George Bowland Shark 55.447 54.398 53.410 53.771 53.410

-

'Special 2' - Total Entries: 8 Times Total
1 m S2 116 Morgan Wilson Beach Mk5 64.490 62.354 61.953 63.213 61.981 61.953

-

2 m S2 12 Rob Campbell VW Bug 63.273 63.261 63.820 64.117 64.458 63.261

77.752 82.732 77.736 72.086 69.760 1.308

66.900 65.090

3 m S2 282 Bob Oswald Sr Turbo Ghia 66.598 65.721 63.591 63.616 63.780 63.591

0.330

4 m S2 57 Ray Colbert Spyder 80.593 71.597 71.454 70.564 74.452 70.564

76.392 77.156 75.365 73.524 6.973

5 m S2 59 Joe Hoover Porsche 914 73.554 73.537 71.691 71.553 71.553

0.989

6 m S2 591 Fred Pfeiffer 74 Porsche 914-6 75.700 73.937 73.346 72.347 71.570 71.570

0.017

7 m S2 159 Sean Pfeiffer 74 Porsche 914-6 78.759 77.044 76.750 76.274 72.994 72.994

1.424

8 m S2 139 David Potter Protege 103.803 83.827 88.611 88.727 83.827

10.833

'Special 3' - Total Entries: 2 Times Total
1 m S3 98 Darryl Danko Rahal Kraco Indy Lola 64.023 64.023

-

2 m S3 4 Joe Perlo Corvette 70.505 69.137 70.663 107.289+DNF 69.137

5.114

'Inex (Legends)' - Total Entries: 3 Times Total
1 m INEX 8L Skip Levengood Legend 65.910 65.630 64.614 66.076 66.659 64.614

-

2 m INEX 60 Rod Holtzapple Thunder Roadster 73.554 70.847 69.713 69.526 69.660 69.526

4.912

3 m INEX Z66 Stephen Norcross Legends 73.368 72.167 72.425 80.739 72.167

2.641
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Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 53.410 S1 114 George Bowland

1 60.316 SM 451 Mark Aubele

2 53.410 S1 114 George Bowland
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National Road Autosport Association  
Final Raw Time Results, #6 - 2007 Polish Mountain Hillclimb - 2007-07-31  

Timed Entries: 88  

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1m S1 114 George Bowland Shark 53.410 0.000 0.000
2m SPO 189 Leith Wain 02 Porsche 996 57.519 4.109 4.109
3m CSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pr01 57.891 0.372 4.481
4m FC 66 Ken Taggart 73 Tigger 59.081 1.190 5.671
5m SM 451 Mark Aubele Mustang 60.316 1.235 6.906
6m SM 88 Jeremy Deitzel Mitsubishi Evo 8 60.374 0.058 6.964
7m H3 148 Stan Vann Caldwell D9 61.617 1.243 8.207
8m S2 116 Morgan Wilson Beach Mk5 61.953 0.336 8.543
9m FC 140 Matt Felton 84 Reynard 62.330 0.377 8.920

10m SM 64 Greg Shaffer VW R32 62.488 0.158 9.078
11m DSR 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah Sr-1 62.750 0.262 9.340
12m SM 211 Dan Reed Mustang 62.835 0.085 9.425
13m S2 12 Rob Campbell VW Bug 63.261 0.426 9.851
14m S2 282 Bob Oswald Sr Turbo Ghia 63.591 0.330 10.181
15m S3 98 Darryl Danko Rahal Kraco Indy Lola 64.023 0.432 10.613
16m CF 90 Jack Danko Swift 64.059 0.036 10.649
17m FF 194 Dave Cutchins Swift Form Ford 64.374 0.315 10.964
18m SM 164 Nathan Beck VW R32 64.572 0.198 11.162
19m INEX 8L Skip Levengood Legend 64.614 0.042 11.204
20m SV 81 Bob Oswald Jr Viper 64.623 0.009 11.213
21m SPO 16 Gordon Wise Rx-7 65.203 0.580 11.793
22m SPU 245 Brian Kraus RX-Midget 65.293 0.090 11.883
23m GT1 25 Brian Halecki Monte Carlo 65.992 0.699 12.582
24m FP 156 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 66.860 0.868 13.450
25m AS 17A Herman Melotti Camaro 67.411 0.551 14.001
26m BSP 147 Mike Lascoskie 71 Chevrolet Corvette 67.518 0.107 14.108
27m F500 32 Brandon Usloski 67.793 0.275 14.383
28m AS 117 Robert Lewis Camaro 67.830 0.037 14.420
29m H3 1571 Robert Damore McKee Mk 8 68.641 0.811 15.231
30m FC 40 John Felten 84 Reynard 68.674 0.033 15.264
31m ASP 145 Dennis Howard 83 Porsche 911 Sc 68.700 0.026 15.290
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32m ITA 44 Mike Crocker Neon ACR 68.838 0.138 15.428
33m GT3 46 Paul Behofist 88 VW Golf GTI 68.936 0.098 15.526
34m FV 56 Hughie Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 69.000 0.064 15.590
35m S3 4 Joe Perlo Corvette 69.137 0.137 15.727
36m SM 236 Joe Specht VW GTi 69.396 0.259 15.986
37m INEX 60 Rod Holtzapple Thunder Roadster 69.526 0.130 16.116
38m H1 27 Bill Lessig Lotus Elan 69.669 0.143 16.259
39m ESP 666 Dan Lascoskie 96 Ford Mustang GT 69.922 0.253 16.512
40m S2 57 Ray Colbert Spyder 70.564 0.642 17.154
41m FP 68 Dick Pickles Mazda Miata 71.259 0.695 17.849
42m S2 59 Joe Hoover Porsche 914 71.553 0.294 18.143
43m S2 591 Fred Pfeiffer 74 Porsche 914-6 71.570 0.017 18.160
44m GT3 767 Ryan Griffin Scirocco 71.689 0.119 18.279
45m ITB 171 Mike Fairfax 84 Volkswagon GTI 71.850 0.161 18.440
46m ITS 2 Dan Harding Rx 7 71.904 0.054 18.494
47m ITB 02 Glenn Cobaugh 86 Audi Coupe GT 71.905 0.001 18.495
48m FSP 87 Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon 71.980 0.075 18.570
49m ITA M17 Chris Mower Neon 71.987 0.007 18.577
50m INEX Z66 Stephen Norcross Legends 72.167 0.180 18.757
51 CSP 181 Bill Oswald Miata 72.255 0.088 18.845

52m FV 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 72.784 0.529 19.374
53m CSP 03 Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7 72.973 0.189 19.563
54m S2 159 Sean Pfeiffer 74 Porsche 914-6 72.994 0.021 19.584
55m ITB 37 Joseph Foering 85 Dodge Charger 73.483 0.489 20.073
56m ITB 96 Steve DeTurck 84 Volkswagon GTI 73.641 0.158 20.231
57m FSP 76 Robert Marx 97 VW Golf 73.683 0.042 20.273
58m ASP 14 Mark Boggs 911 73.831 0.148 20.421
59m EP 71 Scott Williams 85 Porsche 944 74.647 0.816 21.237
60m H1 82 Tom Knorr Sprite 75.007 0.360 21.597
61m FF 18 Tony Preston Lola T340 75.175 0.168 21.765
62m EP 711 Dave Williams 944 75.456 0.281 22.046
63m CSP 103 George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 75.597 0.141 22.187
64m H2 04 Dennis Williams TR4 75.996 0.399 22.586
65m SSC 117A Matt Green Mini 76.099 0.103 22.689
66m ITC 162 Greg Honeycutt 90 Honda Civic 76.104 0.005 22.694
67m H1 77 Charlie Reel Mini 76.221 0.117 22.811
68m FV 195 Thor Pitman 96 Vector Gb-2 76.380 0.159 22.970
69m GP 314 Kevin Kozak VW GTi 76.395 0.015 22.985
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70m ITC 216 Fred Schroeder 90 Honda Civic 76.407 0.012 22.997
71m ITC 621 Steve Wilson 90 Honda Civic Civic 76.427 0.020 23.017
72m H2 92 John Stinsmen Aston Martin 76.878 0.451 23.468
73m GP 13 Rick Kase MGB-GT 77.892 1.014 24.482
74m EP 07 Tim Williams TR7 78.075 0.183 24.665
75m SSC 17 David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 78.625 0.550 25.215
76m SSC 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 80.795 2.170 27.385
77m H2 192 Jane Stinsmen Aston Martin 82.207 1.412 28.797
78m V1 53 Dave Smith Sprite 82.293 0.086 28.883
79m S2 139 David Potter Protege 83.827 1.534 30.417
80m RALLY 113 Mark Childs Jeep 84.410 0.583 31.000
81m HP 43 Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault R5 84.948 0.538 31.538
82m V2 38A Susan Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 92.263 7.315 38.853
83m H1 127 Ron Mann VW Notchback 92.481 0.218 39.071
84m V1 251 Charles Christ Saab 93.891 1.410 40.481
85m V1 1251 Mary Anne Fieux 60 Saab 93F 97.000 3.109 43.590
86m F500 132 Bill Feist 97.901 0.901 44.491
87m V1 38 Tom Stycaynski Sprite 107.195 9.294 53.785
88m ESP 777 Bill Feist 86 Ford Mustang DNF
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